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ALL FUNDS
Governmental  (a) Proprietary  (b) Total Actual  (c) Budget  (d)

Revenues and Other Financing Sources
Taxes Levied on Property 525192 525,192 511,130
Less: Uncollected Property Taxes-Levy Year 0 0 0
Net Current Property Taxes 525,192 525,192 511,130
Delinquent Property Taxes 0 0 0
TIF Revenues 0 0 0
Other City Taxes 291,235 0 291,235 252,421
Licenses and Permits 44,183 0 44,183 19,675
Use of Money and Property 27,516 2,698 30,214 19,695
Intergovernmental 236,709 0 236,709 175,000
Charges for Fees and Service 0 671,843 671,843 616,100
Special Assessments 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous 74,685 56,797 131,482 36,350
Other Financing Sources, Including Transfers in 53,380 0 53,380 53,380
Total Revenues and Other Sources 1,252,900 731,338 1,984,238 1,683,751
Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
Public Safety 106,996 106,996 148,500
Public Works 273,404 273,404 356,150
Health and Social Services 0 0 0
Culture and Recreation 181,096 181,096 249,350
Community and Economic Development 0 0 0
General Government 226,858 226,858 292,224
Debt Service 53,380 53,380 53,380
Capital Projects 0 0 0
Total Governmental Activities Expenditures 841,734 0 841,734 1,099,604
Business type activities 585,881 585,881 642,771
Total All Expenditures 841,734 585,881 1,427,615 1,742,375
Other Financing Uses, Including Transfers Out 0 53,380 53,380 53,380
Total All Expenditures/and Other Financing Uses 841,734 639,261 1,480,995 1,795,755
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)  Expenditures/and Other Financing Uses 411,166 92,077 503,243 -112,004
Beginning Fund Balance July 1, 2023 2,392,786 857,812 3,250,598 2,935,746
Ending Fund Balance June 30, 2024 2,803,952 949,889 3,753,841 2,823,742
NOTE - These balances do not include the following, which were not budgeted and are not available for city operations:
Non-budgeted Internal Service Funds Pension Trust Funds
Private Purpose Trust Funds Agency Funds

Indebtedness at June 30, 2024 Amount Indebtedness at June 30, 2024 Amount
General Obligation Debt 476,000 Other Long-Term Debt 144,000
Revenue Debt 2,485,000 Short-Term Debt 0
TIF Revenue Debt 0

General Obligation Debt Limit 5,018,240
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